



SCY761, SCY762,  
SCY763, SCY764,  
SCY765, SCY766  
Teat / Tetina

3000.106.5496.1 (12/07/2023)



Philips Consumer Lifestyle B.V.  
Tussendiepen 4, 9206 AD  
Drachten, The Netherlands /  
Paises Bajos  
© 2023 Koninklijke  
Philips N.V.  
All rights reserved. / Todos  
los derechos reservados.

## ENGLISH

Keep the user manual and product packaging for future reference.

### For your child's safety and health WARNING!

- Continuous and prolonged sucking of fluids will cause tooth decay.
- Always check food temperature before feeding.
- Throw away at the first signs of damage or weakness.
- Keep components not in use out of the reach of children.
- Never attach to cords, ribbons, laces or loose parts of clothing. The child can be strangled.
- Never use feeding teats as a soother.
- Always use this product with adult supervision.

Before first use, clean the product and then place in boiling water for 5 minutes. This is to ensure hygiene.

After each use, wash in warm, soapy water, remove any food residues and rinse thoroughly. If you use a brush to clean the tip of the feeding teat, clean it as carefully as possible to avoid damage. Clean before each use to ensure hygiene. Do not allow children to play with small parts or walk/run while using bottles or cups. Do not place the product in a heated oven or microwave. Do not use aggressive cleaning agents. Do not place parts on surfaces cleaned with antibacterial cleaners.

Plastic packaging material properties may be affected by sterilizing and high temperatures. Inspect before each use and pull the feeding teat in all directions. Throw away at the first signs of damage or weakness. We recommend replacing feeding teats every 3 months. Keep feeding teats in a dry, covered container. Do not leave a feeding teat in direct sunlight or heat, or leave in disinfectant (sterilizing solution) for longer than recommended, as this may weaken the teat.

### Support

If you need information or support, please visit [www.philips.com/support](http://www.philips.com/support).

## ESPAÑOL

Conserve el manual de usuario y el embalaje del producto para futuras consultas.

### Para la salud y la seguridad de su bebé

#### ¡ADVERTENCIA!

- La succión continua y prolongada de líquidos puede causar caries.
- Comprobar siempre la temperatura de la comida antes de dar el alimento.
- Desechar en los primeros signos de daño o rotura.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños todos los componentes que no estén en uso.
- Nunca unirlos a cordones, cintas, lazos o partes sueltas de la ropa. Su niño podría estrangularse.
- Nunca usar la tetina como chupete.
- Usar siempre este producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

Antes de usar el producto por primera vez, límpielo e introdúzcalo en agua hirviendo durante 5 minutos. Esto se hace para garantizar la higiene. Después de cada uso, lave el producto con agua jabonosa tibia, elimine cualquier residuo de alimentos y enjuague bien. Si utiliza un cepillo para limpiar la punta de la tetina, límpiela con el mayor cuidado posible para evitar dañarla. Para garantizar la higiene, limpie el producto antes de cada uso. No permita a los niños jugar con piezas pequeñas ni andar o correr mientras utilizan biberones o vasos. No introduzca el producto en un microondas ni en un horno caliente.

No utilice productos de limpieza agresivos. No coloque las piezas sobre superficies que se hayan limpiado con limpiadores antibacterianos. Las propiedades del material plástico de envasado pueden verse afectadas por la esterilización y las altas temperaturas. Antes de cada uso, compruebe la tetina y tire de ella en todas direcciones. Desechar en los primeros signos de daño o rotura. Recomendamos sustituir las tetinas cada 3 meses. Guarde las tetinas en un recipiente cerrado y seco. No deje la tetina expuesta a la luz solar directa o al calor, ni tampoco en remojo con un desinfectante (solución esterilizadora) durante más tiempo del recomendado; esto podría debilitar la tetina.

### Soporte

Si necesita información o asistencia, visite [www.philips.com/support](http://www.philips.com/support).